
Manz School of Music Calendar 

FALL 2025 

 

Aug. 19 Tues Classes Begin 

Aug. 20 Wed. Voice Students Meeting, Driskell, 3 PM  

Aug. 25 Mon. ***All Music Majors/Minors Meeting, Driskell, 3 PM 

Sept. 1 Mon. Labor Day Holiday  

Sept. 8  Mon ***Student Honors Recital, SPH, 3 PM 

Sept. 11 Thurs. ***Fine Arts Series Recital – Mr. Caleb Ferguson, SPH, 7 PM 

Sept.22 Mon. ***Ron Carter and Chad Todd from the GBMB 

Oct. 1-6 Wed.-Mon. Chorale Fall Tour 

Oct. 2-3 Thurs.-Fri. Fall Break 

Oct. 13 Mon. ***Pre-Advisement Meeting, Driskell, 3 PM 

Oct. 17 Fri. ***Fine Arts Series Recital, SPH, 7 PM 

Oct. 20 Mon. ***Student Recital, SPH, 3PM 

Oct. 24 Fri. ***Sr. Recital – Molly Oglesby, SPH, 7 PM  

Oct. 27  Mon.       ***Student Recital, SPH, 3 PM 

Nov. 3 Mon. ***Student Recital, SPH, 3 PM 

Nov. 6 Thurs. ***Fine Arts Series Chorale Fall Concert, FBC, Cleveland, 7 PM 

Nov. 10 Mon. ***Student Recital, SPH, 3 PM 

Nov. 10 Mon. ***Fine Arts Series Wind Ensemble, White County PAC, 7 PM 

Nov. 15 Sat. ***Fine Arts Series Friends of Music Benefit Concert – HAC, 7 PM 

Nov. 17 Mon. Community Choir Dress Rehearsal, FBC Cleveland, 6 PM  

Nov. 18 Tues. ***Fine Arts Series Community Choir Concert, FBC Cleveland, 7 PM 

Nov. 24-28 Mon.-Fri. Thanksgiving Holiday 

Dec. 2 Tues. Christmas Chapel – HAC, 9:30 AM 

Dec. 2 Tues. Ferguson Voice Students sing at Laurel Ridge, Cleveland, 3 PM 

Dec. 4 Thurs. ***Fine Arts Series TMU Jazz Concert, SPH, 7 PM  

Dec. 5 Fri. ***Fine Arts Series String Ensemble Concert, SPH 7 PM 

Dec. 5 Fri.  Last Day of Classes 

Dec. 8 Mon. Juries 

Dec.9-12 Tues.-Fri. Finals 

 

*** = Performance Attendance opportunities (MU 130); You will need to attend 14 

performances/meetings out of the possible 17 listed.  
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